# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Roger Harris	04/14/2010
Mark Dunnett	06/23/2010

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Natural Alternatives International, Inc.	
Street Address:	1185 Linda Vista Drive	
City:	San Marcos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92069	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10209169

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)509-7460

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (858)509-7410

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Seidman Address Line 1: K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 2: 3580 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 200
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3800096-00174 / 1412D

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie Seidman

Total Attachments: 6

source=1412D - Executed HARRIS and DUNNETT to NAI Assignments #page1.tif source=1412D - Executed HARRIS and DUNNETT to NAI Assignments #page2.tif

501227450 PATENT REEL: 024655 FRAME: 0619

10209169

CH \$40.00

source=1412D - Executed HARRIS and DUNNETT to NAI Assignments #page3.tif source=1412D - Executed HARRIS and DUNNETT to NAI Assignments #page4.tif source=1412D - Executed HARRIS and DUNNETT to NAI Assignments #page5.tif source=1412D - Executed HARRIS and DUNNETT to NAI Assignments #page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 024655 FRAME: 0620

# ASSIGNMENT

We, <u>ROGER HARRIS</u>, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 4 Armstrong Close, Newmarket, Sulfolk, United Kingdom, CB8 84D, and <u>MARK DUNNETT</u>, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at Chaise House Stables, The Green, Tuddenham St. Mary, Bury St. Edmunds, Sulfolk, United Kingdom, IP28 6SD, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to <u>NATURAL ALTERNATIVES INTERNATIONAL</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 1185 Linda Vista Drive, San Marcos, CA 92069, USA (hereinafter Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Application No. 10/209,169 entitled:

# METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR INCREASING THE ANAEROBIC WORKING CAPACITY IN TISSUES

which was filed on <u>July 30, 2002</u>, and which issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,680,294 on January 20, 2004, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2-

PATENT REEL: 024655 FRAME: 0621

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date: 14/4/2010

WITNESSED:

DATE: 14-04-10

[PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

WITNESSED:

DATE: 146h April 2010 May 1 den [SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

-2 of 3-

ASSIGNMENT Harris et al.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date:	
	MARK DUNNETT
WITNESSED:	
DATE:	
	[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]
	[PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]
WITNESSED:	
DATE:	
	[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]
	PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS!

-3 of 3-

ASSIGNMENT

We, ROGER HARRIS, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 4 Armstrong

Close, Newmarket, Sulfolk, United Kingdom, CB8 84D, and MARK DUNNETT, a citizen of

the United Kingdom, residing at Chaise House Stables, The Green, Tuddenham St. Mary, Bury

St. Edmunds, Sulfolk, United Kingdom, IP28 6SD, for good and valuable consideration, have

assigned and do hereby assign to NATURAL ALTERNATIVES INTERNATIONAL, a

corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 1185

Linda Vista Drive, San Marcos, CA 92069, USA (hereinafter Assignee), its successors, assigns

and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed

in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Application No. 10/209,169 entitled:

METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR INCREASING THE ANAEROBIC
WORKING CAPACITY IN TISSUES

which was filed on July 30, 2002, and which issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,680,294 on January

20, 2004, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout

the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such foreign

applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international

conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said

subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part,

extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or

extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2-

PATENT

REEL: 024655 FRAME: 0624

ASSIGNMENT Harris et al.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date:		
	ROGER HARRIS	
WITNESSED:		
DATE:	ESCALATUDE OF WITNESS!	
	[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]	
	[PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]	
WITNESSED:		
DATE:	ECICATA TUDE OF WITTNESS!	
	[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]	
	[PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]	

-2 of 3-

PATENT REEL: 024655 FRAME: 0625 ASSIGNMENT Harris et al.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date: 23 June 2010

MARK DUNNETT

WITNESSED:

DATE: 13/6/2010

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

MR. STEPHEN GARETH ORME.
[PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

WITNESSED:

DATE: 23 16 2010

ISIGNATURE OF WITNESS

MRS. JOYCE LILLIAN ORME.
[PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

-3 of 3-

**RECORDED: 07/08/2010**